to the legislative framework and international standards. In so doing, the ATU has designated all 

individuals and entities on the UNSC 1267(1999) (ISIL (Da'esh) & Al-Qaida) Sanctions List and 

the UNSC 1988(2011) (Taliban) Sanctions List. To date, the ATU has obtained a total of one 

hundred and fifty-six (156) Orders of the High Court with a total of four hundred and ninety (490) 

individuals and entities currently designated as listed entities and their assets frozen. 

Following the granting of the aforementioned Orders by the High Court, the ATU conducts six-